New Skanska Items added since 6/30/21 List
FF&E - All Items Added Since 6/30/21 List

Interior Items

Field House
New Gym Floor
New Gym Eqpt - BB Hoops
New Bleachers
Small Gym
Volley Ball Floor Inserts
Mezzanine Protective Sports Netting
Batting Cages
Sectional Doors (Exterior Storage)
Mezzanine Baffle Ceiling
Mezzanine Speakers

FF&E Items
Gronk Weight Room Eqpt (2C)

Plyo Boxes
Mat Storage Carts (4H) - for Wrestling Mats

Auditorium & Related Spaces
Tiered Seating
Wooden Wall Paneling
Orchestra Pit Floor Infill
Orchestra Pit Rails
Stage Floor
Projection Screen
Acoustic Wall Panels
Final Performance Lighting, Sound Testing and
Commissioning

FF&E Items
Theater Shop & Costume Rm Tables (3A)

Theater Shop (4F), Sewing Machines, Irons

Black Box Theater
Projection Screen
Acoustic Wall Panels
Black Box Bleacher Seating
Final Performance Lighting, Sound Testing and
Commissioning

Band, Chorus and Orchestra Rooms
Wenger Storage Cabinets
Acoustic Wall Panels

FF&E Items
Falcetti Digital Pianos (4C, 4 pieces)
Related Item - Existing Pianos

Wenger Musical Equipment (4E)
276 Musician's Chairs

Projected Date

August. 2022
August. 2022
August. 2022
August. 2022
August. 2022
10/4/21
12/1/21
9/20/21
8/1/22
8/1/22

9/20/21

10/18/21
9/20/21

9/15/21
10/11/21
2/1/22
10/11/21
10/11/21
10/11/21
10/11/21

10/11/21

10/18/21
9/20/21

10/11/21
10/11/21
11/5/21

10/11/21

9/30/21
10/4/21

9/20/21

10/18/21

BMHS - High School Work to Complete as of TCO (Temporary Certificate of Occupancy)

UPDATED 9/1/21

Comments

USEABLE AS OF 9/9/2021

Weight Rm Not Fully Functional until eqpt
arrives on 9/20/21

USEABLE AS OF 10/12/2021

Temp Pit Infill by 10-11-21

2 Tables - WBM to supply 1 temp 4x 8

No substitute options

USEABLE AS OF 10/12/2021

Useable as of TCO
Temporary Shelving being installed

No substitute options
In Storage until Room Spaces are done

Have 122 chairs from old HS



New Skanska Items added since 6/30/21 List
FF&E - All Items Added Since 6/30/21 List

Conductor's Stations (+/- 6)
Music Stands (+/- 300)

Makers Spaces
Acoustic Wall Panels

FF&E Items
Phoenix - Robotics Work Tables

Shop (4G), Power Tools, Bins & Boxes - Some tools
also for Theater Shop area

KILN

Pool
Pool Locker Rooms

Pool Operational after testing

Classrooms
Manual Shades

FF&E Items

WBM - Haskell Teachers Desks (1A)
Haskell Teachers Podiums
WBM - Science Rooms Demontration Tables (3A)

Science Classrooms Fisher Sci Eqpt. (4J) - Lab Carts,
Spill Kits, Haz Mat Containers

WBM Art Rooms - Student Art Tables (3A)

American Flags - WBM (4L) - Each Classroom

Commons - Dining Areas
Motorized Shades

FF&E Items
Muzo Small Cafeteria Tables - for 142 Seats (2F)

Bar Stools - 56 coming late

Nurses Suite
FF&E Items

Fischer Sci (41) Effectively ALL Nurses Items - Cots (4),

OxiMeters, Haz Waste Disposal, Sharp Containers,
Cabinets

Stair 3
Wood Paneling

Projected Date

10/18/21
10/18/21

10/4/21

10/18/21

9/20/21

9/30/21

10/1/21
10/12/21

9/9/21

10/11/21
TBD

10/18/21

9/20/21
10/18/21

9/20/21

9/20/21

10/18/21

10/18/21

9/20/21

August. 2022

BMHS - High School Work to Complete as of TCO (Temporary Certificate of Occupancy)

UPDATED 9/1/21

Comments

Have 2 stations from old HS
Have 50-75 from old HS

Useable as of TCO

Will have to use Temp Plastic Tables

Will borrow tools from Facilities until these
tools arrive

Fully Functional on 10/12/21

Pool area useable 10/1/21, Pool swimmable
on 10/12/21

Useable as of TCO

Desks are useable now - Legs Installed only,
to be swapped out with Pedestels

Replacement Tops will be swapped out

12 Tables WBM to provide 12 Temp 30 x 72
Hard Top Tables

No Practical Substitute Options

7 Tables - use extg plastic Tables Temp
3'x 2' Rqd - Counting Extg from old HS -
suppliment as needed for 9/9

Useable as of TCO

P&W doing layouts with Temp 2x4 plastic
tables to find best solution

Folding Chairs to substitute - WBM wiill
provide 60 Temp chairs

Many essential items missing, looking at
options for Temp use

Useable as of TCO
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FF&E - All items Added Since 6/30/21 List

Blue Tile inside wall of stair

Admin Suite
Piece of Decorative art glass

Interior Signage
Some not in place, will have temporaries
Custom Graphics - Final Design

Media Center
Projection Screen
Millwork
FF&E Items

Muzo Library Work Tables - +/- 20 Tables

Muzo Breakout Furniture (Multiple Locations)

Custodial Workshop
FF&E Items

Misc Custodial Equipment and Supplies

Storage Rooms & Facilities Work Room
FF&E Items

Metro Shelving (4M)

All Spaces

Trash Receptors / Recycle Bins (4K)

Punchlist
On going

Exterior Items
Bike Racks

Exterior Signage
Canopy Signage
Monumental sign at Entry
Way Finding Temp Signs (CHA Coord)

Landscaping and Plantings and Grass
Grass - Hydro Seed
Trees
Final Irrigation

Parking Lots
Binder course only until Phase 2

Projected Date

August. 2022

TBD

9/9/21
9/9/21

9/20/21
9/8/21

10/18/21

10/18/21

10/18/21

10/11/21

Mid Oct. 2021

10/4/21

10/4/21
TBD
9/8/21

9/8/21
Spring 2023
Spring 2023

August. 2023

BMHS - High School Work to Complete as of TCO (Temporary Certificate of Occupancy)

UPDATED 9/1/21

Comments

Suite Useable as of TCO

Useable as of TCO

Chairs are in - Use Temp Plastic Tables 30 x
72, SKA has in storage

Deemed not essential - no options offered

Many items / cleaning supplies in forthcoming PO -
Supplement Extg Materials on hand

Temp plastic HD shelving option in some areas -
available state contract vendors to be explored

Hundreds to be provided - some have arrived,
supplement with trash bags in banker boxes, add
large bins in corridors

Old Bike Racks will be in place on 9/3/21

Pending Planning Board Approval
Temp Portable Signs Being Installed

Continual Touch Up as Needed

Temp Irrigation at TCO



BMHS - High School Work to Complete as of TCO (Temporary Certificate of Occupancy)
UPDATED 9/1/21
New Skanska Items added since 6/30/21 List
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Projected Date Comments

Concord Ave - Temp Striping
Concord Ave - Final Striping

EV Charging Stations
Temporary Parking Lot Removal

Emergency Generator

Temporary in Place, until

Turf Football / Rugby Field

Turf field Complete
Fencing around field

Phasing Line - Rooms and Spaces

Wellness Rooms
Wellness Room being used as loading bay

Field House Main Corridor / Entrance
Trainer's Room

Photography Room
Photo Room being used as loading bay

Dark Room

Dark Room Sink
High School Art
Technology Office

Maker Spaces

Prior Phasing

Field House Locker Rooms

Small Gym

8/27/21
August. 2023
August. 2023
Spring 2023

Dec. 2021

TBD
9/8/21

August. 2023
9/8/21

August. 2023
August. 2023

August. 2023
9/8/21

August. 2023
TBD

August. 2023

August. 2023

August. 2023

August. 2022

August. 2022

Pending Favorable weather

Temporary Space Provided at TCO

Temporary Space Provided at TCO
Temporary Space Provided at TCO
Temporary Space Provided at TCO
Shipping Delayed, TBD

Temporary Space Provided at TCO in Makers
Space

Temporary Space Provided at TCO

Existing Temporary Locker Rooms in Small
Gym to Remain at TCO

Existing to Remain at TCO



