BMHS - High School Work to Complete as of TCO (Temporary Certificate of Occupancy)

UPDATED 9/1/21

New Skanska Items added since 6/30/21 List FF&E - All Items Added Since 6/30/21 List

FF&E - All Items Added Since 6/30/21 List		
	Projected Date	Comments
Interior Items		
Field House		USEABLE AS OF 9/9/2021
New Gym Floor	August. 2022	
New Gym Eqpt - BB Hoops	August. 2022	
New Bleachers	August. 2022	
Small Gym	August. 2022	
Volley Ball Floor Inserts	August. 2022	
Mezzanine Protective Sports Netting	10/4/21	
Batting Cages	12/1/21	
Sectional Doors (Exterior Storage)	9/20/21	
Mezzanine Baffle Ceiling	8/1/22	
Mezzanine Speakers	8/1/22	
FF&E Items		
Gronk Weight Room Eqpt (2C)	9/20/21	Weight Rm Not Fully Functional until eqpt arrives on 9/20/21
Plyo Boxes	10/18/21	
Mat Storage Carts (4H) - for Wrestling Mats	9/20/21	
Auditorium & Related Spaces		USEABLE AS OF 10/12/2021
Tiered Seating	9/15/21	
Wooden Wall Paneling	10/11/21	
Orchestra Pit Floor Infill	2/1/22	Temp Pit Infill by 10-11-21
Orchestra Pit Rails	10/11/21	
Stage Floor	10/11/21	
Projection Screen	10/11/21	
Acoustic Wall Panels	10/11/21	
Final Performance Lighting, Sound Testing and		
Commissioning	10/11/21	
FF&E Items		
Theater Shop & Costume Rm Tables (3A)	10/18/21	2 Tables - WBM to supply 1 temp 4 x 8
Theater Shop (4F), Sewing Machines, Irons	9/20/21	No substitute options
Black Box Theater		USEABLE AS OF 10/12/2021
Projection Screen	10/11/21	
Acoustic Wall Panels	10/11/21	
Black Box Bleacher Seating	11/5/21	
Final Performance Lighting, Sound Testing and Commissioning	10/11/21	
Band, Chorus and Orchestra Rooms		Useable as of TCO
Wenger Storage Cabinets	9/30/21	Temporary Shelving being installed
Acoustic Wall Panels	10/4/21	
FF&E Items		
Falcetti Digital Pianos (4C, 4 pieces)	9/20/21	No substitute options
Related Item - Existing Pianos		In Storage until Room Spaces are done
Wenger Musical Equipment (4E)		
276 Musician's Chairs	10/18/21	Have 122 chairs from old HS

BMHS - High School Work to Complete as of TCO (Temporary Certificate of Occupancy)

UPDATED 9/1/21

w Skanska Items added since 6/30/21 List	
&E - All Items Added Since 6/30/21 List	

FF&E - All Items Added Since 6/30/21 List		
	Projected Date	Comments
Conductor's Stations (+/- 6) Music Stands (+/- 300)	10/18/21 10/18/21	Have 2 stations from old HS Have 50-75 from old HS
Makers Spaces		Useable as of TCO
Acoustic Wall Panels	10/4/21	
FF&E Items	10/10/21	Mill have to use Town Diret's Tables
Phoenix - Robotics Work Tables	10/18/21	Will have to use Temp Plastic Tables
Shop (4G), Power Tools, Bins & Boxes - Some tools also for Theater Shop area	9/20/21	Will borrow tools from Facilities until these tools arrive
KILN	9/30/21	
Pool		Fully Functional on 10/12/21
Pool Locker Rooms	10/1/21	Declares weekle 10/1/21. Declawing weekle
Pool Operational after testing	10/12/21	Pool area useable 10/1/21, Pool swimmable on 10/12/21
Classrooms		Useable as of TCO
Manual Shades	9/9/21	
FF&E Items		
WBM - Haskell Teachers Desks (1A)	10/11/21	Desks are useable now - Legs Installed only, to be swapped out with Pedestels
Haskell Teachers Podiums	TBD	Replacement Tops will be swapped out
WBM - Science Rooms Demontration Tables (3A)	10/18/21	12 Tables WBM to provide 12 Temp 30 x 72 Hard Top Tables
Science Classrooms Fisher Sci Eqpt. (4J) - Lab Carts, Spill Kits, Haz Mat Containers	9/20/21	No Practical Substitute Options
WBM Art Rooms - Student Art Tables (3A)	10/18/21	7 Tables - use extg plastic Tables Temp
American Flags - WBM (4L) - Each Classroom	9/20/21	3' x 2' Rqd - Counting Extg from old HS - suppliment as needed for 9/9
Commons - Dining Areas		Useable as of TCO
Motorized Shades	9/20/21	
FF&E Items		
Muzo Small Cafeteria Tables - for 142 Seats (2F)	10/18/21	P&W doing layouts with Temp 2x4 plastic tables to find best solution
Bar Stools - 56 coming late	10/18/21	Folding Chairs to substitute - WBM will provide 60 Temp chairs
Nurses Suite		
FF&E Items		
Fischer Sci (41) Effectively ALL Nurses Items - Cots (4), OxiMeters, Haz Waste Disposal, Sharp Containers, Cabinets	9/20/21	Many essential items missing, looking at options for Temp use
Stair 3		Useable as of TCO
Wood Paneling	August. 2022	

BMHS - High School Work to Complete as of TCO (Temporary Certificate of Occupancy)

UPDATED 9/1/21 New Skanska Items added since 6/30/21 List FF&E - All Items Added Since 6/30/21 List **Projected Date** Comments Blue Tile inside wall of stair August. 2022 Suite Useable as of TCO Admin Suite Piece of Decorative art glass TBD **Interior Signage** Some not in place, will have temporaries 9/9/21 **Custom Graphics - Final Design** 9/9/21 Media Center Useable as of TCO **Projection Screen** 9/20/21 Millwork 9/8/21 **FF&E Items** Chairs are in - Use Temp Plastic Tables 30 x Muzo Library Work Tables - +/- 20 Tables 10/18/21 72, SKA has in storage Muzo Breakout Furniture (Multiple Locations) 10/18/21 Deemed not essential - no options offered **Custodial Workshop FF&E Items** Many items / cleaning supplies in forthcoming PO -**Misc Custodial Equipment and Supplies** 10/18/21 Supplement Extg Materials on hand **Storage Rooms & Facilities Work Room FF&E Items** Temp plastic HD shelving option in some areas -10/11/21 Metro Shelving (4M) available state contract vendors to be explored **All Spaces** Hundreds to be provided - some have arrived, Trash Receptors / Recycle Bins (4K) supplement with trash bags in banker boxes, add large bins in corridors Punchlist On going Mid Oct. 2021 **Exterior Items Bike Racks** 10/4/21 Old Bike Racks will be in place on 9/3/21 **Exterior Signage** Canopy Signage 10/4/21 TBD Pending Planning Board Approval Monumental sign at Entry Way Finding Temp Signs (CHA Coord) 9/8/21 **Temp Portable Signs Being Installed** Landscaping and Plantings and Grass Grass - Hydro Seed 9/8/21 **Continual Touch Up as Needed** Trees Spring 2023 **Final Irrigation** Spring 2023 **Temp Irrigation at TCO Parking Lots**

Binder course only until Phase 2

BMHS - High School Work to Complete as of TCO (Temporary Certificate of Occupancy) UPDATED 9/1/21

New Skanska Items added since 6/30/21 List		
FF&E - All Items Added Since 6/30/21 List		

		Projected Date	Comments
	Concord Ave - Temp Striping Concord Ave - Final Striping EV Charging Stations Temporary Parking Lot Removal	8/27/21 August. 2023 August. 2023 Spring 2023	
Eme	rgency Generator Temporary in Place, until	Dec. 2021	
Turf	Football / Rugby Field Turf field Complete Fencing around field	TBD 9/8/21	Pending Favorable weather
Pha	sing Line - Rooms and Spaces		
	Wellness Rooms Wellness Room being used as loading bay	August. 2023 9/8/21	Temporary Space Provided at TCO
	Field House Main Corridor / Entrance	August. 2023	
	Trainer's Room	August. 2023	Temporary Space Provided at TCO
	Photography Room Photo Room being used as loading bay	August. 2023 9/8/21	Temporary Space Provided at TCO
	Dark Room Dark Room Sink	August. 2023 TBD	Temporary Space Provided at TCO Shipping Delayed, TBD
	High School Art	August. 2023	Temporary Space Provided at TCO in Makers Space
	Technology Office	August. 2023	Temporary Space Provided at TCO
	Maker Spaces	August. 2023	
Prio	r Phasing		
	Field House Locker Rooms	August. 2022	Existing Temporary Locker Rooms in Small Gym to Remain at TCO
	Small Gym	August. 2022	Existing to Remain at TCO